

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Ivey to Engrossed House Bill No. 54 by Representative Ivey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "through" delete "1728," and insert "1729,"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 13, after "effectiveness;" and before "and" insert "to provide for reporting;"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 16, after "through" delete "1728," and insert "1729,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 3, line 17, after "no" and before "authority" delete "local" and insert "parish"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 3, line 21, after "Any" and before "authority" delete "local" and insert "parish"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 3, at the end of line 28 delete "local" and insert "parish"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 4, line 18, after "centers" and before "and" insert a comma ","

15 AMENDMENT NO. 8

16 On page 4, line 29, after "sector" and before "and" insert a comma ","

17 AMENDMENT NO. 9

18 On page 5, at the end of line 18 delete "board." and insert "department."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 10

20 On page 5 delete lines 19 through 24 in their entirety and insert the following:

21 "(2) Review. The department shall forward a copy of the"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 11

23 On page 5, line 25, after "each" and before "that" delete "political subdivision" and insert
24 "impacted local authority"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 5, line 27, after "provide the" and before "authority" delete "parish governing" and
3 insert "local"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 13

5 On page 5, line 28, after "exemption." delete the remainder of the line in its entirety, delete
6 line 29 in its entirety and on page 6 at the beginning of line 1 delete "and analysis. Each
7 political subdivision" and insert "Each local authority"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 14

9 On page 6, line 4, after "from the" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the
10 beginning of line 5, delete "subdivisions" and insert "local authority. In reviewing the
11 application, a local authority"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 15

13 On page 6, at the end of line 6 delete "political subdivisions" and insert "local authority's"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 16

15 On page 6, line 7, after "the" and before "and" delete "political subdivisions" and insert
16 "local authority"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 17

18 On page 6, line 12, after "The" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
19 "local authority shall provide the department"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 18

21 On page 6, at the end of line 25, delete "political" and at the beginning of line 26 delete
22 "subdivisions" and insert "local authorities"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 19

24 On page 6, line 26, after the period ":" delete "Political subdivisions" and insert "Local
25 authorities"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 20

27 On page 6, at the end of line 29 delete "governmental" and on page 7 at the beginning of line
28 1 delete "entity" insert "authority"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 21

30 On page 7, at the end of line 2 delete "political subdivision." and insert the following:

31 local authority.

32 §1729. Reporting

33 Within thirty days after the submittal of an application for an exemption
34 pursuant to this Chapter, the department shall produce a cost-benefit analysis for the
35 project that identifies the projected state and local fiscal impact of the project. The
36 analysis shall include information related to employment, state and local revenues,
37 state and local infrastructure requirements, and the effect of using state and local

1 public services. The employment related analysis shall include information on the
2 project construction employment, project permanent employment, and project
3 indirect employment. All non-coincidental and non-proprietary data used in the
4 analysis shall be made available to the public by the department upon written
5 request."